Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

07-12-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	2598
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ProEin S.A.	Name: <u>Pyro 99</u> , S.I.
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State: Spain  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State Spain
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: June 24, 2002	Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/028,461 76/060,466  76/031,198 76/060,467  Additional number(s) attached a comparison of the comparison	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Deborah A. Davis	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$115,00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: C/O Cooley Godward ILP One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
San Francisco CA 94111 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations copy of the original document.  Deborah A. Davis	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  7/3/02
DBYRNE Name of Person Signing Signor Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date

40.00 Pail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
75.00 P Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

cation of:	)
Pyro 99, S.L. (by assignment from ProEin SA)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
COMMANDOS: BEYOND THE CALL OF DUTY	4 1 4 1
76/031,198	;
April 18, 2000	:
	Pyro 99, S.L. (by assignment from ProEin SA)  COMMANDOS: BEYOND THE CALL OF DUTY  76/031,198

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The following person is designated as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark:

Deborah A. Davis, Esq. Cooley Godward llp One Maritime Plaza, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3580 phone: (415) 693-2000

fax: (415) 951-3699

Date: 24 JML, 2002

Pyro 99, S.L.

Name: <u>Hichael</u> UcGarde

Title: CEO

694857 v1/SF #W5L01!.DOC 102301/1108

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, ProEin S.A., a company existing under the lav/s of Spain and having its principal offices at c/Velazquez, 10-5, DCHA 28001, Madrid, Spain is using or intends to use the mark: COMMANDOS: BEYOND THE CALL OF DUTY in commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as outlined Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-mentioned applications as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Pyro 99, S.L., a Spanish corporation, having its principal offices at Avenida de Burgos, 16, D-1A, Planta, Madrid, Spain, the successor of the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and pending applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ProEin SA hereby assigns to Pyro 99, S.L., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-mentioned trademark, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the pending applications for registration.

Signed at Wmblwon on this 24 day of Time, 2002

**PROEIN SA** 

..

Name: <u>Jonati</u>

Title: MS

### Exhibit A

COMMANDOS: BEYOND THE CALL OF DUTY

Serial No. 76/028,461

COMMANDOS: BEYOND THE CALL OF DUTY

Serial No. 76/031,198

COMMANDOS: BEYOND THE CALL OF DUTY

Serial No. 76/060,466

COMMANDOS: BEYOND THE CALL OF DUTY

Serial No. 76/060,467

694845 v1/SF #W5901!.DOC 102301/1106

Cooley Godward LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Broomfield, CO 720 566-4000

One Maritime Plaza 20th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3580

Main

Fax

415 693-2000

415 951-3699

Kirkland, WA 425 893-7700 Menlo Park, CA 650 843-5100 Palo Alto, CA

650 843-5000 Reston, VA 703 456-8000 San Diego, CA 858 550-6000

July 3, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments - FEE Washington, D.C. 20231

DEBORAH A. DAVIS (415) 693-2168 ddavis@cooley.com

www.cooley.com

Re:

Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Our File: Eidos Interactive, Inc./COMMANDOS: BEYOND THE CALL OF

DUTY/Classes 9, 16, 28, 41 (four files)

052725-201

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is an Assignment of Trademarks. Please return a Notice of Recordation of Assignment to my attention at the address listed above. Finally, please confirm receipt of this document by date-stamping and returning the enclosed postcard.

Enclosed is a check for \$115.00 to cover the recordation fee. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

COOLEY GODWARD LLP

Deborah A. Davis

DAD:mly

Enclosures

cc:

Mr. John Reddington John W. Crittenden, Esq.

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

763054 v1/SF GCRY01!.DOC